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TSEC THADOMAL SHAHANI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ENGINEERING COLLEGE

DEPARTMENT OF ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & DATA SCIENCE

Academic Calendar for B. E. — Sem. VII
(ODD SEMESTER — July to Nov 2025)

Date Day Activity
07-07-2025 Monday Beginning of term
12-07-2025 Saturday Display of Assignment List in respective labs
09_0Z(;2025 -- Submission of Major Project Topics
18-07-2025
24-07-2005 Thursday Al&DS Internal Hackathon
16-08-2025 Saturday Display of First Defaulters List
Tuesday &
05-06-2025 &

06-08-2025 Wednesday Code Tantra Hackathon
05-08-2025

To B Major-project Review-I
14-08-2025
18-08-2025 o

to . Periodic Test — I
23-08-2025
30-08-2025 Saturday Display of Periodic Test - I Marks
06-09-2025 Saturday Parent-Teacher Interaction (Offline/Online)
22-09-2025 . ‘ ‘

to - Major-project Review-II

30-09-2025
04-10-2025 Saturday Display of Second Defaulters List
06-10-2025

to - Periodic Test —1II
11-10-2025
13-10-2025

To -- Conduction of Internal K.T. Exams and Remedial
18-10-2025 Teaching
18-10-2025 Saturday Display of Periodic Test - II Marks
25-10-2025 Saturday | Lorm End
27-10-2025

to -- Conduction of Oral & Practical Exams
07-11-2025

*This schedule is tentative
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